2014 IRWM Drought Grant Solicitation Attachment #1

Groundwater Management Compliance

Eight of the participating have groundwater as a part of their supply. The list of agencies and their
contact information is provided below. Note that the City of Folsom is also included in the table below.
Folsom does not have groundwater as part of its supply, but the operation of its project has the
potential to impact groundwater. Therefore, its contact information is provided in the table.

Agency Contact Name Phone E-mail

Carmichael Water District Steve Nugent 916-483-2452 steve@carmichaelwd.org

City of Folsom Marcus Yasutake 916-351-3528 myasutake @folsom.ca.us

City of Lincoln Jon Crawford 916-508-7752 | jcrawford@ci.lincoln.ca.us
City of Roseville Cathy Lee 916-746-1703 clee@roseville.ca.us

City of Sacramento Brett Ewart 916-808-1725 bewart@cityofsacramento.org
Fair Oaks Water District Tom Gray 916-967-5723 | tgray@fowd.com

Placer County Water Agency Brent Smith 530-823-4886 | bsmith@pcwa.net
Sacramento County Water Agency Darrell Eck 916-874-5039 eckd@saccounty.net
Sacramento Suburban Water District Dan York 916-679-3973 dyork@sswd.org

Ten of the seventeen proposed projects either include groundwater-related facilities or have the
potential to impact groundwater based on operations resulting from the use of the facilities. The table
below lists each project and whether the project would have potential groundwater impacts. For those
that do not have an impact, a brief justification is provided. For each of the projects with potential
groundwater-related impacts, a form to certify groundwater management compliance has been
completed. Signed originals of the groundwater management compliance forms for the eight agencies
with potential groundwater impacts indicated in the table below are included with the hard copy
submittal component of this application.
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Agency Project Name Groundwater | Justification (if no
Impacts? groundwater impact)
Yes No
Carmichael Water Lower American River Pipeline X
District
City of Folsom Hazel/50 Intertie Improvements X
City of Lincoln Well #2 Reactivation X
City of Lincoln Nelson Well Improvements X
City of Roseville PFE and Zone 4 Pump Stations X
City of Sacramento Phase 2B Well Rehabilitations X
City of Sacramento Sacramento River Pump Station X Improvement at surface
Modifications water treatment plant
City of Sacramento Lower American River Pump X Improvement at surface
Station Modifications water treatment plant
El Dorado Irrigation Main Ditch Piping X No part of district or project
District over groundwater basin
Fair Oaks Water District | Madison Well Construction X
Placer County Water American River Pump Station X Improvement at surface
Agency Improvements water diversion location
Placer County Water Agricultural Drought Response X Water conservation, not
Agency Incentives Program related to supply
Regional Water Regional Water Efficiency Drought X Water conservation, not
Authority Measures related to supply
Sacramento County Striker Well Upgrades X
Water Agency
Sacramento Suburban Antelope Booster Pump Station X
Water District Phase 2
Sacramento Suburban Enterprise Intertie Improvements X
Water District
San Juan Water District | Barton Road Intertie X Intertie between two
surface water systems
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